

<u>Dani Casali Bridal</u>



Terms and Conditions 2023

• By making a deposit payment of £50 and signing these Terms and Conditions, you confirm the booking and enter into an agreement to honour the terms and conditions listed below.

Booking;

Your booking will not be confirmed until you have made a deposit payment of \pounds 50 up front. This is a non-refundable holding deposit and non-transferable and acts as a date reservation. Please read through all Terms and Conditions before sending the deposit. The deposit will be placed towards the clients wedding total balance if they choose Dani Casali Bridal services.

Your Trial;

I highly recommend trials as these are a perfect opportunity to meet and thoroughly discuss all your needs and requirements. The trial fee will invoiced from Casali Services LTD and due <u>7 days</u> before the trial and non-refundable. No services will be provided without a payment in advance. If you are not happy with the services given after the trial has taken place and you would rather choose another artist, no more money will be exchanged, but money already exchanged will be held by Dani Casali Bridal as the work has already been carried out.

Adjustments to bookings must be made with the agreement of the artist and with as much notice as possible, however, 7 days notice will be required for trial cancellations and reschedules, or the full fee will be due.

Trials days are Monday-Friday at £100. Trials are roughly 3 hours and around 6-8 weeks prior to the wedding date upon availability. I will always try my best to accommodate any changes.

Your Wedding Day;

The full and final balance will be invoiced from Casali Servies LTD and due 1 month before your wedding date.

No services will be provided without full payment in advance.

Adjustments to the bridal party size can be made until 1 month before your wedding date, and at the time your final invoice.

All prices shown/quoted/invoices are **Including VAT** as Casali Services LTD is VAT registered. Prices on each invoice are broken down excluding VAT and 20% VAT will be added to equate to the prices quoted.

For example; Full Bridal hair and makeup = £220. Your invoice will show £183.33 + \pounds 36.67 VAT = £220.





Additional Charges;

Should an assistant be required for more than 2 bridesmaids/Mother's of the Brides, a fee of \pm 50 call out fee will be applied to the booking for the extra artist. This will be confirmed at enquiry stage in line with your party size and requirements.

Any additional mileage outside of a 20 mile radius from HP23 4DG will be chargeable at 45p per mile in line with the approved government rate. This will be calculated and added onto your final invoice.

I always require parking at any chosen venue. Please make sure this is arranged prior to my arrival.

Cancellations;

By you - In the event of a **trial** cancellation, 7 days notice will be required for trial cancellations and reschedules, or the full amount will be due. In the unfortunate event that you have to cancel your **wedding day services** with Dani, we require a minimum of 1 months notice. After such time, 100% of the total fee quoted will be payable along with non- refundable payments already paid. These will be retained by Dani Casali Bridal. 3 months notice and 50% of the total fee quoted will be payable. Emergencies and unforeseen circumstances will be taken into account. Refunds will be at our discretion.

By Dani - Cancellations will only be made in absolute emergencies. In the unfortunate event that I or an assistant are unable to provide services on the booked trial or wedding date, for any reason including but not limited to sickness, accident, weather, etc. the following will apply: Your trial - Every attempt will be made to find a new mutually convenient date, or the trial fee will be refunded. Up front deposits will be retained. Your wedding day - All reasonable steps will be made to fulfil the booking, but due to emergencies and unforeseen circumstances that Dani should cancel, every effort will be made to find a replacement artist. This is not always possible due to availability. If no suitable replacement should be found, a full refund of the final invoice will be made. The deposit, and any fee payments already made for services I have completed (trial) will be retained. The client agrees this is the only liability to Dani Casali Bridal. Dani Casali will not be liable for any additional compensation due to potentially failing to provide any Wedding day services.

Amendments to party size must be made known at least 30 days prior as this may lead to a cancellation of additional artists and change to final invoice fee.

Allergies;

The client is required to acknowledge that while the application of makeup & hair styling is generally regarded as safe, that allergies or reactions to makeup products can occur. It is the responsibility of the client named on the enquiry form, to inform Dani of any known allergies, skin conditions, sensitivities and previous reactions of the bride or any member of the bridal party in the booking. Any of the above must be reported to Dani prior at the time of quotation, before any makeup service has taken place.





Liability;

All brushes, tools and products are sanitized between every make up application. Makeup products used are hypoallergenic. If you are unhappy with any service provided by Dani Casali this must be brought to my attention on the day. No refund or discount will be applied after the service has taken place.

Dani Casali cannot accept liability for any allergic reactions that may occur from any products used.

Dani Casali will not be held liable for any injuries that arise at the venue where trial, bridal or event services occur.

Dani Casali has professional beauty insurance for Public, Products and Treatment Liabilities and a full DBS Certificate.

Use of Image; Unless you explicitly ask us not to use your image, You agree to your picture being taken and being used on Danicasalibridal.com and Social media platforms for marketing and advertising purposes.

Payments;

Payments must be made by Bank transfer.

All prices shown/quoted/invoices are **Including VAT** as Casali Services LTD is VAT registered. Prices on each invoice are broken down excluding VAT and 20% VAT will be added to equate to the prices quoted.

For example; Full Bridal hair and makeup = \pounds 220. Your invoice will show \pounds 183.33 + \pounds 36.67 VAT = \pounds 220.

Deposits are due upfront. Trial fees are due 7 days before and wedding day services/final invoice is due 1 month before the wedding date. No Services will be taken place without prior payment - no exemptions. The person responsible for the total balance of payment is the person whose name appears at the top of the invoices provided by Casali Services LTD.

Account Name: Casali Services LTD

Bank: Barclays Bank

Account No: 43018342

Sort Code: 20-03-84

Declaration;

By signing this document, you agree to all the terms stated above.